

# NORTH PARK PLANNING COMMITTEE

northparkplanning.org

## NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT

#### **APRIL 8, 2020**

#### **NPPC Public Facilities & Transportation Subcommittee**

### **Meeting Cancelled**

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the NPPC PF&T Subcommittee has made the decision to cancel the upcoming meeting scheduled for Wednesday, April 8<sup>th</sup>. This is a precautionary measure taken to reduce and slow the potential transmission of the COVID-19 virus in our community.

As each monthly scheduled date approaches, we will assess if it is appropriate to resume our normal schedule, or if we must consider another cancellation.

Thank you, Steve Doster Chair, NPPC PF&T Subcommittee info@northparkplanning.org

For information about the PF&T Subcommittee please visit <u>northparkplanning.org</u> or contact the Chair, Steve Doster, at <u>publicfacilities@northparkplanning.org</u> or (619) 535-8875.

\*Subcommittee Membership & Quorum: When all 15 elected NPPC Board Member seats are filled, the maximum total of seated (voting) PF&T Subcommittee members is 13 (up to 7 elected NPPC Board Members and up to 6 seated North Park community members). To constitute a quorum, a majority of the seated PF&T Subcommittee members must be elected NPPC Board Members.

**Community Voting Members:** North Park residents and business owners may gain PF&T Subcommittee voting rights by becoming a General Member of the NPPC and by attending three PF&T Subcommittee meetings. Please sign-in on the meeting attendance list and notify the Chair or Vice-Chair if you are attending to gain Subcommittee voting rights.

North Park Planning Committee meetings are held on the second floor of the North Park Christian Fellowship (2901 North Park Way, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor), on the third Tuesday of each month, at 6:30 pm. The next scheduled NPPC meeting is on May 14, 2019. NPPC Agendas are posted in the North Park Main Street window at 3939 Iowa St #2.

For additional information about the North Park Planning Committee, please like our Facebook page and follow our Twitter feed:

